
Contact List for Categorical Programs

Program Name Email Address Phone number
All Programs Fiscal Staff apportionments@cccco.edu
Adult Education Neil Kelly nkelly@cccco.edu (916) 324-8895
Apprenticeship Nick Esquivel nesquivel@cccco.edu (916) 445-4670
Apprenticeship Instruction and Training Nick Esquivel nesquivel@cccco.edu (916) 445-4670
California College Promise Ruby Nieto rnieto@cccco.edu (916) 322-4300
CalWORKs Karen Baker kbaker@cccco.edu (916) 445-8504
Campus Child Care & Development Jillian Luis jluis@cccco.edu (916) 322-5246
Certified Nurse Assistant Program Brenda Fong bfong@cccco.edu (916) 323-2758
Chancellor's Office Tax Offset Program (COTOP) Terence Gardner tgardner@cccco.edu (916) 322-7412
Cooperative Agencies Resources for Education (CARE) Jillian Luis jluis@cccco.edu (916) 322-5246
Disabled Student Programs and Services (DSPS) Linda Vann lvann@cccco.edu (916) 322-3234
Digital Course Materials Leslie LeBlanc lleblance@cccco.edu (916) 323-2768
Equal Employment Opportunity Legal Main Line legalaffairs@cccco.edu (916) 445-4826
Expanding the Delivery of Courses through Technology Gary Bird gbird@cccco.edu (916) 327-5904
Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS) Jillian Luis jluis@cccco.edu (916) 322-5246
Foster and Kinship Care Education (FKCE) Jillian Luis jluis@cccco.edu (916) 322-5246
Full-Time Faculty Hiring Chay Yang cyang@cccco.edu (916) 445-8283
Full-Time Student Success Grant Ruby Nieto rnieto@cccco.edu (916) 322-4300
Guided Pathways Michael Quiaoit mquiaoit@cccco.edu (916) 327-0749
Integrated Technology Gary Bird gbird@cccco.edu (916) 327-5904
K-12 Strong Workforce Program Matthew Roberts mroberts@cccco.edu (916) 445-7692
Legal Services to Undocumented Students Laura Metune lmetune@cccco.edu (916) 323-5951
Maintenance Allowance Chay Yang cyang@cccco.edu (916) 445-8283
Mental Health Services Nicole Alexander nalexander@cccco.edu (916) 322-7924
NextUp (CAFYES) Colleen Ganley cganley@cccco.edu (916) 323-3865
Nursing Program Support Brenda Fong bfong@cccco.edu (916) 323-2758
Part-time Faculty Compensation Michael Yarber myarber@cccco.edu (916) 322-5815
Part-time Faculty Health Insurance Michael Yarber myarber@cccco.edu (916) 322-5815
Part-time Faculty Office Hours Michael Yarber myarber@cccco.edu (916) 322-5815
Physical Plant and Instructional Support Hoang Nguyen hnguyen@cccco.edu (916) 327-5363
Professional Development for Classified CC Employees Rita Levy rlevy@cccco.edu (916) 327-5802
Strong Workforce Program Nita Patel npatel@cccco.edu (916) 327-6226
Student Basic Needs Colleen Ganley cganley@cccco.edu (916) 323-3865
Student Equity and Achievement Barbara Lezon blezon@cccco.edu (916) 323-5275
Student Financial Aid Program Ruby Nieto rnieto@cccco.edu (916) 322-4300
Student Success Completion Grant Ruby Nieto rnieto@cccco.edu (916) 322-4300
Temporary Assistance Needy Families (TANF) Karen Baker kbaker@cccco.edu (916) 445-8504
Transfer and Articulation Bob Quinn bquinn@cccco.edu (916) 324-2358
Veteran Resource Center Erin Larson elarson@cccco.edu (916) 327-0067
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